	DEPARTMENT OF HEAL			is .	
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHO		G ADMINISTRATIO	DATE(S) OF INSI	PECTION	
	12420 Parklawn Drive, Room 2032 Rockville, MD 20857			19-6/4/2019*	
Rockville, Mi			FEINUMBER 3005124189		
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA	AL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED				
Rajesh R. Des	ssai, Associate Vice Presiden	nt - Produc	tion		<u> </u>
Indoco Remedi	ies Limited		34 I I	C Verna Indus	trial Road
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUN		TYPE ESTABLISHMEN		2 163 4 164 CO 1	
Vasco Da Gama	a, Goa, 403722 India	Manufactu	rer of	Human Drug Pro	ducts
observations, and do observation, or have action with the FDA	observations made by the FDA representative(s) not represent a final Agency determination reg implemented, or plan to implement, corrective representative(s) during the inspection or submitted FDA at the phone number and address about	arding your comp action in respons hit this information	pliance. If y se to an obse	ou have an objection re- ervation, you may discus	garding an ss the objection or
DURING AN INSPEC	CTION OF YOUR FIRM I OBSERVED:		80		
and the second s	of conformance to appropriate writ	ten specifica	tions for	acceptance are de	ficient for
drug products.					
Specifically,					
(b) ((4)	(b) (4)	(b) (4	1)	
Drug product (b)	Solu	tion ^{(b) (4)} %, b			e "any other
individual impu	rities" specification during the relat	ed substance	es test co	nducted at the 24-	months
stability testing	point (storage conditions: 25°C / 40	J% KH). In	e specific	cation was NM1	% and the
OOS/G2/19/014	was ^{(b) (4)} %. Investigation was docu 4. Batch # was produced	mented in ot	ut-ot-spe	and expired in 1	
	ty on 2/17/17 and was 24-months s		d on 2/22		
	h and 22 days after the batch had ex				
	ons at its expiration date (12/18) be				
	ability testing protocol of this batch				
	as tested upon expiration.	ara not more	ace an ac	icitional testing po	mit to assure
	that the outen was wated upon expiration.				
OBSERVATIO	ON 2				
Investigations of	of a failure of a batch or any of its co	emponents to	meet an	y of its specificati	ions did not
extend to other	batches of the same drug product.				
Specifically,					
	E				
SEE BEVERSE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	ticator		I	6/4/2019
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	Jose A Cruz Gonzalez, Inves Dedicated Drug Cadre	Ligator -		Jose A Cruz Gorzzalez Innectioning - Destruieri Dram Carina	0/4/2019
I CHILD FAOL				Signed By: Jose A. Cruz Goroniez - Signed By: Jose A. Cruz Goroniez - Substance G6-04-2018 00:14:57	
	ß.				

INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS

FORM FDA 483 (09/08)

PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE

PAGE 1 of 4 PAGES

	DEPARTMENT OF HEAL FOOD AND DRUG	TH AND HUMA G ADMINISTRATI		ES	8
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHON	E NUMBER	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	DATE(S) OF INS		
12420 Parklawn Drive, Room 2032			5/27/20	019-6/4/2019*	
Rockville, MI	lockville, MD 20857		3005124	1189	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA	L TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED			8	
Rajesh R. Des	ssai, Associate Vice Presiden	t - Produ	ction		
F!RM NAME		STREET ADDRESS	9 %		40 U
Indoco Remedi		L 32 33 & 34 I D C Verna Industrial Roa		trial Road	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CCDE, COUNT		TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED		W. X.7	
Vasco Da Gama	, Goa, 403722 India	Manufacturer of Human Drug Products			
investigation co execution of the (b) (4) and ex on 2/22/19 (i.e., one other produ study of batch #	(0) (4)	t-of-specific for "any oth onth testing ch # (b) (4) pility on 2/1 h and 22 da during 2017	eation ever her indiv point du Thi 7/17 and ys after the and was	ent # OOS/G2/19/0 idual impurities" if ring the stability to s lot was produced was 24-months state the batch had expirate represented by the	n the esting of lin (i.e., ability-tested ed. At least e stability
	cedure for the stability testing of fin hed Products", version # 23, effecti				Of the second se
their esta current p (i.e., bed storage- the estab to assure b) The prod studies i	cedure does not include provisions to ablished expiration dates. For production procedure allows the testing of stabilities the procedures establish a time times / testing-points of 6, 9, 12, 18, plishment of additional testing point to that these batches are tested at their edures do not define time frames to the stability chambers. The processamples in the stability chamber to	lity samples e-line of 24, and 36 in the stab rexpiration of put the drug dures do no	piration production for months) bility testindate.	past their ex the testing of stabi The procedures on a protocols of stabi the tatches selected the a maximum num	months, the piration date lity samples at do not require ability batches for stability nber of to
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SKRMATURE Jose A Cruz Gonzalez, Invest Dedicated Drug Cadre	igator =	-	Abber A Chutt Gentraliest Investigeror - Desticated Drug Coleins Beyend By Jose A. Chott Gonzalest - Bon By Jose A. Chott Gonzalest - Unite Bigwest 98-14-2019 US:14-S7	DATE ISSUED 6/4/2019
	<u> </u>			Į.	

INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS

FORM FDA 483 (09/88)

PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE

PAGE 2 of 4 PAGES

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION						
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHON	ENUMBER	DA	DATE(S) OF INSPECTION			
12420 Parklaw Rockville, MI	awn Drive, Room 2032		5/27/2019-6/4/2019* FEINUMBER			
ROCKVIIIe, ML	20037	2000	005124189			
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA	L TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED					
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	ssai, Associate Vice Presiden	t - Product	ion			
FIRM NAME		STREET ADDRESS	37 K 2 3 4			
		L 32 33 & 34 I D C Verna Industrial Road				
Vasco Da Gama, Goa, 403722 India		Manufacturer of Human Drug Products				
vasco sa came	7 5547 155722 11014	Hallaractar	CI OI Hallati Diag Hoddets			
controlle	ed conditions of temperature and hu	midity during	the products' indicated shelf-life (i.e.,			
E	on period) and to assure that stability		* • No. 10 to 10 t			
			stability data summary reports and/or			
2008 "Very 30 30 "	estigation reports:		omorney open commenty reports und, or			
			45745			
a. (b)	product (b) (4)	ection, batches	s # and #			
(b) (vere produced on vere	with exp	piration date of 3/17. The batches were			
р	laced in stability on 5/5/15 and 24-	months stabili	ty-tested between 5/16/17 and 6/12/17.			
	(b) (4)		(b) (4)			
D.	oroduct (b) (4) In	iection, batche	es# ⁽⁶⁾ (4)			
	were produced on		iration date of 2/18. The batches were			
P	laced in stability on 4/15/16 and 24	-months stabil	lity-tested on 5/2/18.			
(b)	(4) (b) (4)		(b) (4)			
C. (b)	(4)	tion, batches	# (b) (4)			
	nd with expiration date of 5	7/10 The best	were produced between (b) (4)			
ä	and 24-months stability-tested between		ches were placed in stability on 7/4/16			
٩	and 24-months stability-tested between	cii //14/16 aii	id //20/16.			
d. (b)	Solu Solu	ition (b) (4) %, ba	itch # was produced on			
			bility on 2/17/17 and was 24-months			
stability-tested on 2/22/19, one month and 22 days after the batch had expired.						
			-			
OBSERVATIO)N 4					
		the examinat	tions to be conducted on appropriate			
samples of in-process materials of each batch.						
Specifically,						
- 						
		NA Tribatolesiani	I			
SEE REVERSE	Jose A Cruz Gonzalez, Invest	igator -	6/4/2019			
OF THIS PAGE		.194001	Jose A Cree Genzalez Investigate - De Schaled Drug Cache (Signed By-Jose A Cour Genzalez -			
	_		Signed By: Jose A. Cruz Gorizatez - X Golds Signed: 96-94-2018 (05:14:557			
			-			

INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS

FORM FDA 483 (09/88)

PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE

PAGE 3 of 4 PAGES

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES						
	DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER 12420 Parklawn Drive, Room 2032 Rockville, MD 20857		DATE(S) OF INSPECTION			
			5/27/2019-6/4/2019* FEINDMBER			
,			3005124189			
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA	AL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED			1		
	ssai, Associate Vice Presiden		ction			
- 0	FRM MAME STREET ADDRESS Indoco Remedies Limited L 32 33 & 34 I D C Verna Industrial Road					
CITY, STATE, ZP CODE, COUN		L 32 33 & 34 I D C Verna Industrial Road				
Vasco Da Gama	a, Goa, 403722 India	Manufacturer of Human Drug Products				
inspection of (b) (4) #(b) (4) and # (b) (4) statistical samplinspected at a raprocess). AQL collected after p sample collected 100% visual ins *DATES OF II	Injection (batches Injection (batches Injection (batches # (b) (4)) were representative of the amounting plan. During the 100% visual inte of (b) (4) samples of these batches, collected tacking operations, when the product after packing operations was not injection because the collected units (SPECTION), 5/28/2019(Tue), 5/29/2019(Wed)	Injection (# tof samples inspection or during the eas per a defect vials had inspected unare labeled)	s needed to be collected as f these batches, the AQL sate execution of the visual inspected statistical sampling place been labeled and packed. Indee the same conditions us the conditions us t	and and per a defined amples were ection lan, were The AQL ed for the		
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SYSHATURE Jose A Cruz Gonzalez, Invest Dedicated Drug Cadre	igator -	Jone A Crue Gonzalez Investigatior - Codication Drug Contra Bignet 69: Jose A Chard Ginstalez Z	DATE ISSUED 6/4/2019		